
Clinical Material Available
O. P. D. ATTENDANCE

Emergency Medicine Attendance 

Number of Admissions

Number of Discharges

Total Bed Occupancy %

OPERATIVE WORK

Number of Major Surgical Operations

Number of Minor Surgical Operations

Number of Day Care Operations

Number of Normal Deliveries

Number of Caesarian Sections

RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATION OPD IPD TOTAL

TOTAL

RAMA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
(A Unit of Dr. B. S. Kushwah Institute of Medical Sciences)

A-1/8 LAKHANPUR KANPUR -208024

HOSPITAL STATISTICS SUMMARY 

Clinical Material    (16-JAN-26)     

2130

99

199

217

79%

52

103

50

11

9

X-ray 166 140 306

Ultrasonography 100 106 206

C. T. Scan 14 7 21

Ba Studies/Ba Swallow/IVP 11 10 21

Total 291 263 554

LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS OPD IPD TOTAL

Biochemistry 1352 1210 2562

Hematology 1190 994 2184

Total 2542 2204 4746

Clinical Pathology 244 278 522

Histopathology 0 9 9

Cytopathology 9 9 18

Microbiology 205 201 406

Serology 158 299 457

Total 616 796 1412


