



# RAMA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

(A Unit of Dr. B. S. Kushwah Institute of Medical Sciences)

A-1/8 LAKHANPUR KANPUR -208024

## HOSPITAL STATISTICS SUMMARY

### Clinical Material (16-JAN-26)

Clinical Material Available	TOTAL		
O. P. D. ATTENDANCE	2130		
Emergency Medicine Attendance	99		
Number of Admissions	199		
Number of Discharges	217		
Total Bed Occupancy %	79%		
<b>OPERATIVE WORK</b>			
Number of Major Surgical Operations	52		
Number of Minor Surgical Operations	103		
Number of Day Care Operations	50		
Number of Normal Deliveries	11		
Number of Caesarian Sections	9		
<b>RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATION</b>			
	<b>OPD</b>	<b>IPD</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
X-ray	166	140	306
Ultrasonography	100	106	206
C. T. Scan	14	7	21
Ba Studies/Ba Swallow/IVP	11	10	21
<b>Total</b>	<b>291</b>	<b>263</b>	<b>554</b>
<b>LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS</b>			
	<b>OPD</b>	<b>IPD</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Biochemistry	1352	1210	2562
Hematology	1190	994	2184
<b>Total</b>	<b>2542</b>	<b>2204</b>	<b>4746</b>
Clinical Pathology	244	278	522
Histopathology	0	9	9
Cytopathology	9	9	18
Microbiology	205	201	406
Serology	158	299	457
<b>Total</b>	<b>616</b>	<b>796</b>	<b>1412</b>